which are denominated in a currency that is not the functional currency of the relevant entity.

At the end of each reporting period, the carrying amounts of the Group’s monetary assets and liabilities, which are
denominated in foreign currencies, are as follows:

Assets Liabilities

At 31 December

2023 2022 2023 2022
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

RMB 37,718 67,041 66,318 69,726
USD 1,554 3,962 – –
KRW 346 383 – –

The Group is mainly exposed to the foreign currency risk of RMB, USD and KRW against HK$. Management will monitor
foreign exchange exposure to mitigate the foreign currency risk.

93 Lajin Entertainment Network Group Limited Annual Report 2023

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
31 December 2023

32.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible change in
HK$ against RMB, USD and KRW, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (due to changes
in the monetary assets and liabilities).

Increase/ Increase/
(decrease) in (decrease) in

HK$ rate Loss before tax
HK$’000

2023
If RMB weakens against HK$ 5% 1,430
If RMB strengthens against HK$ (5%) (1,430)

2022
If RMB weakens against HK$ 5% 984
If RMB strengthens against HK$ (5%) (984)

Management considered the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign currency risk as the exposure
at the end of the reporting period did not reflect the exposure during the year.

Credit risk

The Group trades only with recognised and creditworthy third parties. It is the Group’s policy that all customers who
wish to trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures. In addition, receivable balances are monitored
on an ongoing basis.

Maximum exposure and year-end staging

The tables below show the credit quality and the maximum exposure to credit risk based on the Group’s credit policy,